



City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, Wi 53202

## Meeting Agenda

## JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE

ALD. ASHANTI HAMILTON, CHAIR Ald. Terry Witkowski, Vice-Chair Ald. Robert J. Bauman, Ald. Milele A. Coggs, and Ald. T. Anthony Zielinski Staff Assistant, Joanna Polanco, 286-2366 Fax: 286-3456, jpolan@milwaukee.gov Legislative Liaison, La-Wanda Fletcher, 286-8661, Ifletc@milwaukee.gov				
Mond	ay, February 23, 2	2015 1:30 PM	Room 301-B, City Hall	
1.	<u>141620</u>	Reappointment of Jeffrey Roman to the Equal Rights Cou the Mayor. (15th Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	mmission by	
2.	<u>141547</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate N 5th Street, in the 6th Aldermanic District to its former or Della Clipps.		
3.	<u>141545</u>	Sponsors: THE CHAIR Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate W Madison Street, in the 12th Aldermanic District to its fo Guillermo and Josefa Rivera.		
4.	<u>141612</u>	<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate W North Ave, in the 15th Aldermanic District to its former Fleming. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR		
5.	<u>141566</u>	Resolution relating to the appeal of Atty. Mark Metz on be Transportation Services, LLC, for property damage. (7th District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR		
6.	<u>141487</u>	\$25,244.93 Resolution relating to the appeal of Atty. Teresa Rickert of 4830 West Vliet Street, LLC for property damage. (10th <i>J</i> District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR		
7.	<u>141565</u>	Resolution relating to the appeal of Ronnie Lockett for pro (15th Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	operty damage.	

		\$4,707.00
8.	<u>141589</u>	Resolution relating to the appeal of Richard Paetz for property damage.
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
		\$1,854.66
9.	<u>141548</u>	Resolution relating to the claim of Progressive Universal Insurance Company on behalf of Zachary Jones for property damge. (14th Aldermanic District)
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
		\$6,591.17
10.	<u>141564</u>	Resolution relating to the appeal of Sandra Astorga-Rojas for property damage. (13th Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
		\$500.00
11.	<u>141590</u>	Resolution relating to the appeal of Atty. Michael Maistelman on behalf of Ryan Antczak for property damage. (15th Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
		\$3,820.00
12.	<u>140763</u>	Resolution relating to the appeal of Patrick Thompson, agent for PLC Properties, for property damage. (11th Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
		May be placed on file as no longer necessary.
13.	<u>141546</u>	Substitute resolution approving settlement of property tax refund claims of various CVS pharmacies in the City of Milwaukee. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
	444504	
14.	<u>141594</u>	Communication relating to retention of outside counsel to provide services and representation in the Ordinance Enforcement Division. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
15.	<u>141664</u>	Communication from the City Attorney relating to semiannual reports as to the determination and disposition of all claims pending and closed and litigation matters closed through December 31, 2014. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
16.	<u>141583</u>	Resolution relative to legislative bills.
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
		SB-11 Directional signage for the Basilica of St. Josaphat in Milwaukee County.
		SB-35 Waiting period for handgun purchases.
17.	<u>141604</u>	Resolution relative to the City of Milwaukee's Federal Legislative Package for the 114th United States Congress.

## Sponsors: THE CHAIR

The Judiciary and Legislation Committee may convene into closed session at 1:30 P.M. on Monday, February 23, 2015 in Room 301-B, City Hall, 200 E. Wells St., Milwaukee, Wisconsin, pursuant to s. 19.85(1)(g), Wis. Stats., for the purpose of conferring with the City Attorney who will render oral or written advice with respect to litigation in which the city is or is likely to become involved and then will go into open session for the regular agenda.

This meeting will be webcast live at www.milwaukee.gov/channel25.

Common Council members who are not members of this committee may attend this meeting to participate or to gather information. This meeting may constitute a meeting of the Common Council or any of its standing committees although no formal action will be taken at this meeting.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through sign language interpreters or auxiliary aids. For assistance contact the Legislative Services ADA Coordinator at 286-2998, (FAX)286-3456, (TDD)286-2025 or by writing to Room 205, City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202.

Parking for persons attending City Hall meetings is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center (southwest corner of E. Kilbourn Ave. and N. Water St.) Parking tickets must be validated in the first floor Information Booth in City Hall.

Persons engaged in lobbying as defined in s. 305-43-4 of the Milwaukee Code are required to register with the City Clerk's License Division. Lobbyists appearing before a Common Council committee are required to identify themselves as such. More information is available at www.milwaukee.gov/lobby.